

## Request

Under the freedom of information act please may I request the following:

- 1) The amount of discretionary housing payments (DHP) the council has given out in the financial year ending March 2019
- 2) The amount of discretionary housing payments the council has given out in the financial year ending March 2020
- 3) The amount of discretionary housing payments the council has given out in the financial year ending March 2021
- 4) The amount of discretionary housing payments the council has given out in the financial year ending March 2022
- 5) The amount of discretionary housing payments the council has given out in the first half of the financial year up until the end of September 2022 (April 1<sup>st</sup> 2022 - Sept 30<sup>th</sup> 2022)

## Response

- |                                       |             |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1) 2018/19 =                          | £754,359.16 |
| 2) 2019/20 =                          | £624,967.22 |
| 3) 2020/21 =                          | £804,625.37 |
| 4) 2021/22 =                          | £626,858.80 |
| 5) 2022/23 to 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept = | £216,632.60 |